TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM399613

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
nGenx Corporation		05/27/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud Jumper Corporation
Street Address:	381 Cleveland Crossing Dr., Suite 133
City:	Garner
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27529
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86888576	THE CLOUD WITHIN REACH
Registration Number:	4041542	ANY APP ANY DEVICE ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	4275302	NFINITY
Registration Number:	4279106	NFINITY APPS
Registration Number:	4279109	NFINITY CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9132731882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-234-7526

Email: Iswain@polsinelli.com Lawrence A. Swain **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 6201 College Blvd., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083928-507685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geneva Reimer
SIGNATURE:	/Geneva Reimer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cloud Jumper TM Assign-c-c#page1.tif source=Cloud Jumper TM Assign-c-c#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, nGenx Corporation, a Nevada Corporation, having a principal place of business at 8837 Bond Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66214, (the "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest and goodwill in and to the following marks:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
ANY APP ANY DEVICE ANYWHERE	4,041,542	October 18, 2011
NFINITY	4,275,302	January 15, 2013
NFINITY APPS	4,279,106	January 22, 2013
NFINITY CLOUD	4,279,109	January 22, 2013

WHEREAS, nGenx Corporation is also the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications identified below and wishes to transfer, and is transferring, the entirety of the business to which the trademark applications identified below pertain and any goodwill associated therewith to Cloud Jumper Corporation:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	<u>DATE OF</u> <u>APPLICATION</u>
THE CLOUD WITHIN REACH	86/888,576	January 27, 2016

WHEREAS, Cloud Jumper Corporation, a Nevada Corporation, having a principal place of business at 381 Cleveland Crossing Dr., Suite 133, Garner, North Carolina 27529 (the "Assignee") wishes to acquire the trademarks and trademark registrations identified above and wishes to acquire the Intent-to-Use trademark applications identified above and the entirety of the business to which the trademark applications identified above pertain from nGenx Corporation including all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the rights to enforce any past, present or future claims related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, nGenx Corporation hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Cloud Jumper Corporation:

(1) all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including all common law rights and all rights and claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

(2) the entirety of the business to which the trademark applications identified above pertain and all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications identified above and any goodwill associated therewith to Cloud Jumper Corporation, including all common law rights and all rights and claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

The effective date of this assignment is May 27, 2016.

nGENX CORPORATION

By: John D. Helms, President

Dated: May, 27 2016